

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 255 of 2025

Appellant :- Mohd. Shahid

Respondent :- Mohd. Khalid Alias Guddu And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Firdos Ahmad

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant contends that the trial court has picked up minor discrepancies to extend the benefit of doubt to the accused, whereas the prosecution case was fully supported by injured P.W.1 Faisal and his testimony was further corroborated by P.W.3 Dr. Ram Kishore Patel.

Issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 4 returnable on 25th August, 2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 2.5.2025

Raj