



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 255 of 2025

Mohd. Shahid
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Mohd. Khalid Alias Guddu And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Firdos Ahmad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

As per office report notice has been served upon respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4. It has been stated that respondent No. 3 is residing in Mumbai.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish the address of respondent No. 3 by next date.

Put up as fresh on 02.12.2025.

November 13, 2025
Anand

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)