



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 255 of 2025

Mohd. Shahid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mohd. Khalid Alias Guddu And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Firdos Ahmad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that regarding address of respondent no.3, a supplementary affidavit has been filed in the office on 10.12.2025 but the same is not on record.

Put up this case on 20.01.2026, as fresh.

Meanwhile office shall trace out the aforesaid supplementary affidavit and place it on record.

January 6, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)