



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 255 of 2025

Mohd. Shahid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mohd. Khalid Alias Guddu And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Firdos Ahmad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
None has appeared on behalf of the private respondents, despite service of notice.

Admit.

Summon the record of trial Court.

List this case in the second week of August, 2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

April 30, 2026

S Rawat